TOWN of BROOKLINE

Massachusetts

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Daniel Bennett
Building Commissioner

TO:  Selectboard/ School Committee
FROM: Ray Masak, PE Project Manager

SUBJECT: High School Expansion Project — Tappan Gym and 3™ Floor Renovation
CTA Change Order No. 1 (FY 21)

DATE: February 22,2020
On the Calendar this week, the Building Department has submitted a request for Change Order Approval for the
subject project in the amount of $250,976. The subject project was approved as part of the High School Project

and was designed by Willian Rawn Associates.

The OPM has reviewed the change order and is recommending approval. Please refer to the Hill letter March 5,
2021 for further explanation of the change.

The Building Department is available to answer any questions you may have. Thank you for your consideration.



TOWN OF BROOKLINE

333 Washington Street, Brookline, Massachuselts 02445

PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE FORM

INVOICE DATE; 08-Mar-21

CTA Construction Managers
400 Totten Pond Road
Waltham MA 02451

Purchase Order Number

21201438

Vendor Number

PAYMENT AMOUNT

BUDGET $7,821,340.00 FUND AGENCY ORGANIZATION | ACTIVITY. OBJECT
saance  $8,072,316.00 254C204 6C0002 $250,976.00
FOR: Brookline High School - Tappan Gym
Antendment Dale AMOUNT
1 3/4/2021 |Masonry Substitution $250,976.00

BUILDING COMMISSION SELECT BOARD

AFPROVAL OF APPROVAL OF

Janet Fierman, Chairman Bernard W. Greene, Chairman

George Cole Nancy S. Heller

Kenneth Kaplan

¥ Heather Hamilton

Karen Breslawski

Raul Fernandez

Nathan E. Peck

John VanScoyoc

SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Mary Ellen Normen, Assistant Superintendent For Administration and Finance




l_l I l_ I_ Hill International, Inc.
75 Second Avenue, Suite 300
Needham, MA 02494

Hill Inte rnationa' Tel: 617-778-0900

Fax: 617-778-0999
www.hillintl.com

March 5, 2021

Mr. Ray Masak, P.E.

Project Manager

Town of Brookline Building Department
333 Washington Street

Brookline, MA 02445

RE: Masonry Bids for Third Floor and Tappan Gym Renovation Project
Dear Ray:

This letter is to inform you that Both Fernandes Masonry (first responsive bidder) and Costa
Brothers Masonry (second responsive bidder) have withdrawn their bids because the funding for the
3" Floor and Tappan Gym Renovation Project was not approved before the bids expired. The third
bidder, Chapman Waterproofing, excluded CTA from using their bid. Therefore, the project will
move forward with the fourth responsive bidder, Marmelo Masonry.

As you know, the Town of Brookline (ToB) requested CTA to hold their bid price for an additional 30
calendar days awaiting approval from the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to fund this
project. As indicated in the Invitation to Bid, all bids were valid for 90 calendar days from the date
of the general bid opening that was October 9, 2020. This means that the Town of Brookline (Town)
had until January 7, 2021 to have the funding available and execute the contract. In a letter dated
January 6, 2021, CTA stated that they would hold their bid price unless low filed sub-bidders
withdrew. CTA reported that Fernandes Masonry would withdraw their low masonry bid for this
project however other filed sub-bidders were expected to hold their price for the requested 30
additional days. The Town of Brookline did not get approval from the MA DOR until January 29, 2021
and immediately sent a contract to CTA, with the understanding that Fernandes would not honor
their bid price because the first deadline expired.

Marmelo’s bid is $248,000 more than the lowest bid submitted by Fernandes Masonry on bid day.
In accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 149 Section 44F, the bid shall be adjusted to the amount of
premium for the general contractor’s performance bond and labor and materials bond caused by
the substitution. CTA will prepare the PCO for the bid difference of $248,000 plus $2,976.00 for the
adjustment in bond premium. PCO 001 is submitted for this change in Masonry filed sub bidders to
be an added cost of $250,976.00. We concur and recommend approval of this amount only. We
disagree reservation of rights language.

Very truly yours,

Paul G. Kalous AIA, MCPPO
Program Director



Attachment:
Bid Tabs for 3 Floor and Tappan Gym Project.

cc. C.Aubin, William Rawn Associates, Architects



€401 abeg

51004 Juaj||say S00060)

S3A S3A S3A ETT 00'000°L6E$, 0008 00°000°Z6ES uonesodio] J0A3YD BYLf T

S3A $3A S3A €77 00°009'192$ 00°08] 00°009'192$ *oul ‘sBuyia) |eansnody WEN| T

3|11 |2I[ISNCIV £00060|

aWadeury UDPINIISUOY
219 ‘apMpUOM ©3BN

S3A S3A S3A ‘uojIanJIsun) JasneN ‘ueye|ey £ DD'EEE'EBTS 00'08 00'E66EBTS g ladie] eyded| €
‘533JAI35 I ‘MAD ‘UOHINIISUOT
uepque ‘BupasuiBul sad

S3A S3A S3A +eRInE A 00'9LT'SLTS 00'0% 00'9£T'SLTS sioojd uojjiaed) T
PI3YU3 S32jAI3S AN 3Ul MAD)

S3A| S3A S3A EZ'T 0009T'00TS 00°05] 00'091°00T% 3||L uos 1g uyog ydasar [ T

B|LL Z000E0
1) = T _— §
S3A| S3A S3A €T 00°004'€8TS| 00'0$ 00'00L'€8ES au| ssejo syjojiden| ¢

uojlanisuay saiyfe4 pajessagu)

534 S3A S3A 77 00°80STPZS 0008 DO'BOS'THES U] 0 MOPUIA, 18 J00( [ERUapRIg|

-

Bu|ze|9 pue ssejs Z0080|

s34 S3A s34 UOINIISUO) YLD €T 00°009'8vS 00°08] 00°009'B¥S Buyooidiaiem uewdeys| €

E]

S3A S3A S3A ETT 00°008°0S| 000 00'008°00% 07 uopanisuo] g duyoosdiajep uejod

S3A S3A S3A €T 00°000'6€5 00'0% 00'000'6ES *Ju) “e) aueyds Td| T

Supynes pue Jujjoosdduieq ‘Buyoosdisiem TO00LO|

S3A| S3A S3A £'T'T 00'002'226% 0008 000072268 (335 2Joys YUoN|

S3A S3h S3A £TT 00'0BE'FIFS 00°08] D0'DGE'YTYS Auedwo) 12N TINS| €

an uaWadeuE N UONINIISUOD 1t '000'T6E¢) o008 00°000'TEES *au| ‘xass3 Jo slayiolg uuinp|  z
S3A 3 S3A SRR i €77 00000 T

S3A S3A S3A £TT 00009 'TSES 00'0% 00°009'T5€S ‘au) ‘Bupsenuod 18| T

uoJ| [ejualleulQ g Snoaue|3Is|A TO00S0|

S3A S3A S3A EEY 00'000'5Z85 000 00°000'SZ8 ‘auj “o3 aue|ds 'rdf S

S3A S3A S3A ETT 00'000°865% 0008 00°000'8655 *au] “07 UORINNSUOY "SOUE OFWIEN| b

S3A S3A S3A uopanAsUe) YL T 00'002'8£5$ 0008 00'00Z°8455 Bujyoosdiaye uewdeydy| E

S3A s34 S3A ETT 00'000'T9ES 00°08] 00°000'T9€S Aluose s1auy30ig 21503

S3Al S3IA S3A e 00°000°0SES 0005 00'000°'0SES “3u] ‘Auosepy sapuewiay| T
Auose(\ T000+0

JUILLIAIEIS sodaq paudis PIg s1Y3 sqns i
103 pa|isay pif EpUD) s9jeuIal|e ou JQIIBHUD;
ajepdn 78 Y92 NINYIA 40 puog pi1g P8 Auisn Wwouy papnjaxa s1opplg 1 RERIRsaY PIR -qns 3 ydeidesey proRRY L L Al pig RN

ozoz/z/oT
jeuoneusdju;} |t4 Spig 1030B13U0D 3pe)] JO uohe|nge]

e
ol
i
=

020z ‘2 129010 “AvpLS ‘W00 “3nP $pIq 3poiL uojjeAoURY 100|4 pIg pue wAD uedde] - 303f0id [00yas YAIH aulpjoolg



gjozefeq

S3A S3A S3A 00'8EY'TSTS ETT 00°000°042T8 0008 00'000°0LE'TS *2u) ‘223933 Uiy T 2ukepm| €
S3A SaA S3A 00'80Z'86T5| £z 00°008'222'T$ 0008 00°008'72E'TS uonelodio] [ea3d8|3 siayioig| £
53A s3A $3A 00°08] €T 00'008'166$ 0008 00'008'1663 au) Bupaenuo) swaishs| T

|€2}432313 DOO0ST|

S3A S3A S3A 00'TSE'SLTS ETT 00°000'589% 00'0% 000005893 Ju| ‘uapmous 3 sewoylf T

Aujuopjpuo) Ay pue uope|usA ‘Bujieal 00002

S3A S3k S3A 00°0SZ'1Z% 7T 00'004°L0vS 00°0% 00°00£'L0pS *au| "Suneay g Buiquinid puejaauy| €

S3A s34 S3A 00°000'T$ £7'T 00°00L'SBES 00°0% 00'00£'SBES| U} 'su0S g AUl "M Laq0y| 7

S3A S3A S3A 00°095'YZ$ 00"000'6TES) 00°0$ 00'000'6TES auj ey suuolard| T
Buiquinid 0000ZZ

3| 07 Japuuds |[amsdo)

S3A S3A S3A £TT 00°60%"LVZS 00'60Y"LYTS ¥
s3A saA S3A €71 000004128 000002125 R U T
G s S3A £TT 00'0LTHETS| o00LTbeTS) wrBuyssufizesiaal
S3A N s34 €77 00005865 00'005'86%, O D]

waisAs UojvaI0d4d Bid TOOOTT|

‘papuaxal
10811 ‘0207 0T Y34EWN parep i e i — gy
2equo] sozual 9
§53 JpI0 SRR EL-GN0D 84 S3A s3A ET'T 00°000°66€5 00°000'585| 00'000°FTES 277 3 562l
“pasjdxa a1ealyiad Ajqi83 - s3A
PIEA 58 UMOUS 311593 M i o Sl o
S3A 0'000"EBT:! 00°00Z'86T! PlUCQINTN| S
AAYSQ U0 AQIEIE - S34 SIA 7T 00°002'T858] o €823 $

S3A S3A S3A £ 00°000'9253] 00'000'BETS| 00°000'88Z3| auj 63 Bunueg ojjsg| ¢

S3A| S3A §3A ET'T 00°0SE‘2LYS] 00°0ST'E02S| 00°002'69Z$ Bugujed neaspnog | €

S3A S3A S3A ETT 00°000'TLE] 00'000"0E 14| 00°000°TKZ$ *au] BugIeAUOD JaWoH| T

S3A S3A S3A E7T 00'005'8€€$ 00°008°0TTS 00°00£°L2Z8 Bupdenuojsipueg | T

Juuied £00060

S3A S3A S3A £T'T 00°S05'¢0T S| 00°03] 00°S0§'v0TS] I ‘ozzedia) g B|If uos g uyoD ydasor| €
S3A S3A S3A E7'T O0'TLY'L6S 00'03 00 TLY'L65)] Auedwod 3L 1@ 2jesolN uewoy| ¢
S3A s34 S3A ET'T 00'82L'L88 00'0$ 00'8LL L83 Auedwo) ojesol floegag| T
BNN._LIF 900060
sisp|ing g i i g
S3A S3A S3A ET'T 00'EEL'LTTS| 00'0$ 00°EEL'LTTS] sicad uojjiaed| €

PI31ju3 {S33|AIBS D FIU| MAD

S3A S3A S3A £ 00'BEL'EETS 000! 00'BEL'EGTS ou| sioopsse| ¢

JualuaBeuriy UO[IINIISUG))|
219 ‘3pIMPLOM 022N
S3A| S3A S3A ‘uojianiysua) Jasnen ‘ueye|je] €71 00'6L6°LLTS 0008 00'6L6'LLTS
‘S80I IN[D 'MAD ‘UOjIaNIIsuo]
uenque ‘BuissuBul sad|

aof4 ' 13die] jeyded| T

Jawaiers sodag paudis I sI43 sqns

E = 0
01 PRIAASIY PIE e EPUAppY jeusale au ‘pig 103BNU0D

arepdn g Ha NIAYIG 10 puoq pig pig Sujsn wosy papnjaxg siappig




£Jo g abeg

S3A 534 S3A 271 ‘s4a8eue UORINIISUO] VLD 00'802'8615 £T'T 00'000'06E'TS 0008 00'000'06E'TS 2uj “0) 2433 ABueART| L

S3A siA s Colen e plad 00'SE8'2LES £z 00'TOLTLETS o008 00702 TLE TS 2u| “03 eauppa ax-ag| 9
‘Auedwo) uojuioy| 328D ‘I1D S

534 534 S3A 00'ZSS'EBES €77 00°000'89€°1$ 0008 00'000'89E'TS IAM) 2u] '$2310I35 |€2110313 BsauLY|  §

S3A SA S3A 00°bOT'bYES £TT 00°000'967'1$ 00'0$ 00'000'v62'1$ 3U| 4G (221433313 OPIOSOT 'L PAEYIY | ¥

Juauiazeis jisodag paugis PIA S sgns

103 PARINASE CLITE) SajRUIAI|E Ou | J03el;
1 PRIALASAY PIE -qns 3 ydesBeseq puappy ELUEER ]| pig Jaenue)

aiepdn '8 120 ANINYIA 40 puog pig pi8 SUjsn Wolj papnjax3 siepplg




Construction PCO #001
Managers

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2020-02 - Brookline High School
400 Totten Pond Road

Waltham, 02451

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #001: CE #001 - FSB Masonry

Allowance
TO: Town of Brookline FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
333 Washington Street, 3rd Floor 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Brookline Massachusetts, 02445 Wialtham Massachusetts, 02451
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 001/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Brookline High School Prime Contract
'REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: - CREATED BY: Steve Taylor (CTA Construction Managers,
LLC)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  3/4 /2021
e R e T Tr o Teeam
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
e e - oy T ey
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: - PAID IN FULL: No " '

TOTAL AMOUNT:  $250,976.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #001 - FSB Masonry Allowance

CHANGE REASON: No Change Reason

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #001 - FSB Masonry Allowance
3/9/121 PCO 001r1 - Reservation language has been removed.

PCO 001

This proposal is for the increase in the masonry filed sub bid subcontract price between the initial low bidder and marmelo masonry who CTA was
directed to subcontract with via email on 2/25/21. As noted in our February 17th 2021 letter, the masonry subcontractors scope includes items,
particularly for the exterior site portion which have long lead times once submittals are approved.

Allowance carried for masonry: $350,000.00
Marmelo's subcontract value: $598,000.00

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 01-000 - Purpose Masonry value increase other § 248,000.00
Subtotal: $248,000.00
B&l: 1.20% Applies to all line item types. $2,976.00
Grand Total: $250,976.00

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 3/9/ 2021 12 :08 PM



£Jo | ebeg

510014 Ju]||S2Y S00060)

S3A| S3A S3A ET'T 00°000°L6£S 00°08] 00'000°L6ES uojesodio) yomayd ayL ¢

S3A S3A S3A €71 00°009'192$ 00°0% 00°009°'T9Z5| *ou| ‘sBUJII3] |eASNOIY NBN| T

||L |eapAsn0ay £00060)

wawadeuBy UOHIINASUCD
219 ‘apiMpHOM O33N

S3A $3A S3A ‘ueianiisue) JasneN ‘Ueye|ed) ET'T D0'E66'EBTS 00°08] 00'E66'E8TS) 7 jedie] jded| €
S33IAAS A AMAD ‘UOIIINIISUCT
uepque ‘Bupaaunbul sad

siaping i B ; TG
X 4] 5/00|4 uoijiae,

S3A S3A S3A PR S WU AR £ 00'9LT'SLTS| 00'0$ 00°9£T'SLTS] 4 uoilined| T

S3A s3A S3A 00'091'001$| 00'0% 00°091'00T$| a|iL uos 1§ uyo) ydasor | T
31LL Z00O60|

S3A S3A S3A g €71 00'00L'€8TS| 0008 00'00£'€82S| ‘vl sseig s,oldey| ¢

S3A S3A S3A £ 00'805'TH2S| 0008 00'805°TvZ8| uj 63 MOpUIM ' 1000 [EHuapRId| T
Bujze|9 pue sse|s Z00080|

S3A) S3A S3A UNANASUOY Y1) €77 00'009'8vS 00°08] 00'009'87%| Buyoosdiarep vewdeyd| €

bopt iy . il 2

S3A §3A S3A £ 00'008°07S 0o's 00'008'0YS| o5 uopanusuon 1 Buyooidiaren vejod| ©

SaA S3A s3A £717 00°000'6€S 00°'0$ 00'000°6E5 - "oy aueds Td| T
Supyjne pue Jujjocsddweq ‘Fuyoosdiaiem TO00LD

53 S3A S3A €T 00°002'2265 0008 000022263 13315 2oys YLUoN| b

S3A S3A S3A €Tt OO'0GE'PTYS 00°08) 00'0BE'YTS Auedwo) 19N TWS| €

JUawageUue | UopIndsuog iy —_— ’ *000" “auf %3553 4O $1841048 ULINT)
S3A| S3A S3A 319 PUE “3u UGRINAISUOD JBAERS) €TT 00°000°'T6ES 00'0s 00'000'T6ES 3 4304g uuj T

S3A S3A S3h £z 00°009'ZSES 00'0%) 00'009'TSES ‘aup 'Bugenued 18| T

UoJ| [EJUAWIELIQ 7§ SNOBUR|BISIA TOD050

S3A| S3A SIA €T 00'000'5283] 0008 00'000°5785, ‘au| “o) sue|jds ‘rd|

S3A S3A S3A £TT 000008655 00'000'8655 *2U] “0) UOIINIISUO] "s0ug OjaulER| ¢

S3A S3A S3A uepianIsua) Y1) €T 00'002'8£55) 0008 00°002'8£55| Buljoosdiaiepm vewdeyd| €

S3A S3A S3A ETT 00°'000'T9ES| 000 00°000'L9ES] Aiuosel s1ayiosg e1503| 2

S3A S3A S3A ETT 00'000'0SES 0005 00'000°0SES “au| ‘Auosely sapueusad T
Muose T000v0

awilels Asedaq pausis PI9 slui sqns
3 PR3 A3sAY P epua S9)BUIa}[E ou | 1033R3UD
ajepdn 7 133 WINYIG 10 puog pig Pl 8ujsn Woay papN|Rx3 SI9ppig i -qns 3 ydesdeseq RUPREY. ! ! My it

ozoz/z/oT
jeuonewsajuy |14 Spig J10}2B13U0] Ipe.] JO uohe|nge]

.
ot
=
™~

020z ‘¢ 45q010 'Aopid ‘Wd00:Z 3np $p1q 3poiL uojjeAOUaY Joojd pJE pue wAg uedde] - 303loid jooyas YSiH sulpjoolg



£ Jo z ebeg

SIA §3A S3A 00'BEVTSTS 4 00'000°0£Z°TS 0003 00°000'0£2'TS ) ‘2133313 UIPHD f aukem| €
S3A §3A S3A 00'80Z°86TS ETT 00'008'22Z'TS 00°08| 00008'TTTTS uoneiodio) [B3393]3 SIBYI0IE| T
S3A S3A S3A 0008 ET'T 00°008°T665| 00'0$ 00°008'T665] au| Supaenuo) swaishs| T
1€314333]3 D0009Z
S3A| S3A S3A 00'TSE'SLTS ET'T 00'000'5895 0005 00°000'589% Ju| ‘uspmoug 3 sewoyy| T

Fujuojpuod Jy pue Uopejiuap ‘BujieaH 0000ET

S3A §3A S3A 00'052°1Z$ £ 00'00L'£0%S 00°08] 00°00L°L0YS *au) ‘Buneald g dujquinid puejaauy| €

S3A S3A SaA 00°000°TS T 00'00£S8ES| 00°03, 00°00L'S8ES] U] ‘suos 7B 3UIA| M WBqOY| T

S3A S3A S3A 00095728 41 00°'000°6T€5| 00'0$ 00°000'61€$| oul “e3auuolg rd| T
Buiguinid 0000ZZ,

“3u) 03 J8pyulds ||amsBo]

S3A 53A S3A 7' 00'60F'LYES 00'60%°LZS t
*3u| “0J suj(|o] ‘N we
S3A S3A S3A e 44 00'000'4125 00°000'4TZ$ RS NLEIN ¢
; J ‘ou| "Butiasu)dus alsAle]
S3A S3A S3A ETT 00'0LZ'v61S 00'0LTPETS T

Uo38304d aJl4 AIsn
sl su s3I Tt 0000586 00'005'86$ e WLARI

waishs UORD3I0Ad D14 TODOTZ|

‘papuaixa|
108 1 0Z0T ‘0T Y22 paiep -
‘T 000 000" 000" “Bujiaediuod sozp
8T4 J3pIO 2ARNIX 6T-QIADD 13d S3A S3A E'T 00°'00066€% 00'000'585 00'000°FTES) 271 "dupaenuo) sozlugl 9
*padjdxa ajeaynuad AiaiBy3 - s3A
Pl[RA 5B UMOYS B1ISGaM ia T, s T
534 T 00°00Z"T8S! 0000082 o] BUOQIA g
WAV U0 AV - SN = £2 i 2 i o W
S3A S3A S3A €71 00'000'5755, 00°000'BEZS 00°000'8828| ouj 03 Bupuied ofjag| &
S3A 53A S3A €21 00'0SE'ZLYS| 00'0ST'E0ZS 00°0026925| dupujed neaipnog | €
S3A S3A S3A €77 00°000'TLES| 00°000°0€T$ 00°000'T425| “2u| Bupaesjuod sawoH( T
S3A S3A S3A €77 00'005'8E€S| 00°008°0TT$ 0000222 Supoenuod sipued | T
Bupuied £00060
S3A $3A S3A ET'T 00'S05'¥0TS! 0008 00°S0S'POTS OT1°0z28453) 78 A)iL UOS 78 UyoD ydasor| €
S3A S3A S3A €77 00'TLY'L6S 0008 00TLY'LES Auedwo) 311 18 Jesol uewaoy| T
S3A S3A S3A €71 00'8LL'L8S 00'08 00'8LL't8$ Auedwo) ajeso Jloedaa| T
07€413) 00060)|
slap|ing o ompii . opest
S3A S3A S3A €21 OO'EEL'LTZS] 000§, CO'EEL'LTTS) sioof uojjiaed| €

Pl31ju3 {532Ad35 IR ©3U] MAD

S3A S3A S3A €177 0O'BEL'EELS 0008 O0'BEL'EETS Ju| sioosseN| T

JuswaBeury UOJINIISUC)
19 '3pIMplIoMm 03jaN
53A S3A 534 ‘uepanisue) Jasney ‘ueye||e) £2'T O0'6LE'LLTS 00'0s 00'6£6°LLTS| Bupooly 1 1adie] eyded| T
'SBIIAIES D 'MAD ‘UopRanisue)
uepquie) ‘Busasuiiug sad

Jauwnes J1s0daq paudls PIg sI43 it o sqns
a1epdn 3 Ue3 ININYIA 40 puog pig pig 3u)sn Wiy papnjoxa siopplE. H -qns 3 ydesdeseq

EPU3apPY SBIELIAY|E OU ‘Pig 103IBHUAY




gJo g @beg

Juawaiels

aepdn 2 130 WINYIA

nsodag
40 pucy pig

LC TS
Bu|sn Wolj papn|ax3 s1applg

103 PaIdLS3Y PiE

sqns
-qns 3 Yydesdeieq

EpUappy

sajeua}je au ‘pig

534 S3A 534 oM “s:afeue}y UORINASUO Y1 00'80Z'8675| £77 00°000'06€TS 000§ 00'000'06E'T$| 2u| 03 a9a[3 affuena
bl gl '5E8" e "TOLTLE" ‘0% 'TOL'TLE'TS “au| 07 |B214333(3 ANT-AM!
S3A S3A S3A I S ey 00'SEB'ZLES €77 00'TOL'TLE'TS 000 00°TOLTLE'T | “0] 122913 2111-338
S3A S3A s34 00'2Z55'68ES €21 00'000°B9E°TS 0008 00'000'B9E'TS 38/ "2U] 'S22AL3S [£211(3 F5BULY
S3A SIA s34k 00'bOT'vbZS £ 00°000°v62'TS 00°0$ 00'000°v62'TS U] 3AS [B314193]3 OPIOSOT 'L PARYIY

10enRuUay




Construction PCO #001
Managers

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2020-02 - Brookline High School
400 Totten Pond Road

Waltham, 02451

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #001: CE #001 - FSB Masonry

Allowance
TO: Town of Brookline FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
333 Washington Street, 3rd Floor 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Brookline Massachusetts, 02445 Waltham Massachusetts, 02451
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 001/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Brookline High School Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: o o ~ CREATED BY: Steve Taylor (CTA Construction Managers,
LLC)
STATUS:  Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  3/4 /2021
REFERENCE: ' PRIME CONTRACT None ” h
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No '
LOCATION: ' ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
ST R . . e

TOTAL AMOUNT:  $250,976.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #001 - FSB Masonry Allowance

CHANGE REASON: No Change Reason

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #001 - FSB Masonry Allowance

This proposal is for the increase in the masonry filed sub bid subcontract price between the initial low bidder and marmelo masonry who CTA was
directed to subcontract with via email on 2/25/21. As noted in our February 17th 2021 letter, the masonry subcontractors scope includes items,
particularly for the exterior site portion which have long lead times once submittals are approved.

Allowance carried for masonry: $350,000.00
Marmelo's subcontract value: $598,000.00

*CTA reserves its rights to additional time and direct and indirect costs associated wﬁh thiS 'change ordér. CTA does not waive its rights to an additional
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |01-000 - Purpose Masonry value increase other $ 248,000.00
Subtotal: $248,000.00
B&l: 1.20% Applies to all line item types. $ 2,976.00
Grand Total: @50,876.:10

C & é‘{} r%:‘:‘,?

_ .o
2o Ao

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 3/5/ 2021 11 :46 AM



£ 4o | afeg

51004 UB||S3Y S00060)

S3A| S3A S3A £TT 00'000'L6ES 00°08| 00'000°L6ES uopesodiod w0y YLl T

S3A S3A S3A (4 00°009°T9T$ 00°0%) 00°009°1925| “3u| 'sBulia] [E2NSNOIY NBAH| T

1L [BIASN02Y £00060

juawaieuely UoRINSUD))|
219 ‘apimpliom 03jaN
S3A S3A S3A ‘uoRINIISUO) 1asnEN ‘Ueye||2)] £ 00'E66'EBTS| 00°08] 00'E66EBTS g adie) @ded| €
‘Sao1AIBS INMD MAD 'UonINIISUe]
uepqueT ‘Bupaauiiul sad

siaping| - — —— 510014 U .
S3A S3A S3A il aspiog Wi Hau) IAD E'TT 9LT'SLTS 00°08) SLT'SLT 4

S3A 534 S3A £7T 00'09T'00TS 00°0$ 00°091°00T$ 3|iL vos g uyo) ydesor | T
3|11 Z00060

san S3A s34 £ig 00'00L'eRzs o00s| 00'002'88Z auj ssejo syodey| 7

Uoyaniisua) sal o8y Uwum._mwur: L it

S3A S3A S3k €77 00°80S'T¥ZS 0o'0s 00'BOS'THZS| 2u| 03 MOpUIM 73 400 [Bpuapnid| T
3ujze(o pue ssejo 700080

S3A S3A s34 UORINASUOD VLD £ 00°005'BYS| 000 00°009'8YS| Buyoosdiaiem vewdeyy| €

aapi P . — M|

S3A S3A 534 £ 00°008DbS| 0008 00008'0YS| 1.0 Lononssuoy v Buoosdiaeny uepos|

S3A| S3A s34 €T 00'000'6€5| 0008 00°000'6€S ‘auj e aue|uds rd| T
Supyne) pue Suyoosddweq ‘Bupoosdiaiem T000L0)

S3A| S3A S3A €Tt 00'002'2265) 00'0$ 00°002'226$| 13335 i0yg yuon| ¥

S34 534 S3A £ 00'06E'PTPS 0008 Q0 0BE'FIFS Auedwo) [e1aw (S| €

uawadeuely Uo[1anIsuo)| iopt 000" ¥ 000" *3U] X@553 JO 54813048 LU
S3A 534 S3A 316 PUB L[ UGIIIN1ISUOD J3AE3S) €T 00'000°TEES 00°0S 00°'000°T6ES | 34 yioig uuinp| T

S3A| S3A S3A ETT 00°009°ZSES 00°08] 00'009'ZSES "ouf ‘Bundenuo) 181| T

U0J) |BJUBWEUID B SND3UEJ|@IS|IAI TOO0SO

SIA SIA S3A E7'T 00°000'5289| 00°03| 00'000'528$ “ou| “o) aue|ds Td| §

S3A S3A S3A £t 00°0008658| 00°03) 00'000'8658] *Uf *03 UORINASUE SOIB OPWIE| b

S3A S3A S3A Uo[IINNSUOD V1D €77 000078455 0008 00'00Z'8£5% Bujjoosdsziepy vewdeyd| €

S3A S3A S3A ETT 00°000°T9ES 00'0% 00°000°T9ES Aiuose siayioug eis0d| T

S3A S3A S3A €77 00'000'05€5 0008 00°000'05€% ‘au) ‘Auosepy sapuewsad| T
Auose(n 100000

UAWIEIS sodag pousls Pig S1Y3 sqns
103 PRINAIST, i EpuUa| sajeusa3|e ou ‘pi JOIIBHUQ]
a3epdn B WE MWV 40 puod pig plg | Bujsnwou papnpxa siappia PERIGSSHRIE 0o 2 ydeigeieg REeEry paepathi bl it

ozoz/z/ot
jeuoneusajug |[iH $pig 1019B13U0D Bpel] JO uonenge]

Bung : 0202 'Z 420390 "A0pL4d "Wd00:Z 3np Sp1g 3pDiL uoieAouay J00]4 pig pue wAD uedde] - 103f0id |00YaS YSiH BulpooIg



€Jozebey

S3A S3A S3A O0'BEV'TSTS €77 00°000°0£2'T$ 00°0$ 00'000'0£Z'T3| '3u} 310333 UYUD TauAem| €
S3A| S3A 00'80Z'86T8| €77 00°008°22Z'TS 0005 00°008'22Z'T$ uopesodio) (ea339)3 ssa3048| 2
S3A S3A S3A 00'0% ETT 00'008'T66$ 00°08) D0'008'TE6S ou| Bupoeiuo) swaishs| T
|83}1333[3 00009Z|
S3A S3A S3A 00 TSE'SLTS] £7'T 00°000'589%| 00'0$ 00°000'5895| u| ‘uapmous 3 sewoyl| T

BUJUOJ3|PUA) JIY PUE UORE[IUIA ‘BU[IBIH 00D0ET

S3A S3A S3A 00'052'1TS ET'T 00°00L'£09S 00°0$ 00°00£°£0%$ ‘au) ‘Buneay g Buquinid puejaauy| €

S3A| S3A S3A 00°000'T$ €71 00°'00L'S8ES| 00'0$ . 00'00L°S8E8] 2u] ‘su0s g S| M Ueqou| Z

S3A S3A S3A 00095728 £T'T 00'000'6TES| 0008 00'000'6T€S| auj ey auuolg rd| T
Buiguinid DOOZT

*au| 03 Japupds amsdo]

S3A S3A s3A ET'T 00'60V'LPTS| 00°60b°LbZS| [4
*3u “07 Su|||0D "N Wey
S3A S3A S3A E'T'T 00°000°£12% 00'000°L12S [0 RHien" e 3
EITE-MIEEEEETT
sl s s3h ezt 000£7'p6TS 000LTb5TS ISR
UOo11383044 8d|4 2(3sI
san s34 san 00'005°86% 00005869 s oL
WISAS UORIBI04d 3414 TODOTZ
‘papuaixa|
108 1§ ‘0702 0T YaLeW parep
" ' 000" 000" 000" “Bujaeliuo) soz)
14 8ps SALNIR E1-IAO3 164 S3A S3A £ 00'000'66€$, 00°'000'58$ 00°000°FT£S| M ‘Bupaenuoy sozug| 9
*padidxa a1e01y4ad A1lGI8Y3 - S3A
PI[EA 5B UMOUS 153 - . — P
3A | [{eTqb]
o o i ek § S3A 41 00°00Z'TBSS 00°000'€8Z$ 00°00Z°8623| PleueqIN | €
S3A S3A S3A {34l 00'000'9Z53| 00°000°BEZS 00°000°882$ oujo) Bunuied oj@g| ¥
S3A 534 S3A ET'T 00'0SE'ZLYS) 00°0S1°E0ZS 00'00Z'6928 Bupujed neaspnog | €
S3A S3A S3A €71 00'000°TLES 00°000'0E TS| 00'000'T¥28| *2u) Bupoenuo) sawoH| ¢
S3A S3A S3A €717 00'005'8EES 00°008°0TTS 00'00L'£TTS| Bupoenuoy spueq | T
Bunuied L00060
S3A S3A S3A £7'1 00°505'70T5 0008 00'S0590TS| 71 ‘0zze1sa) 78 3|{L UOS 7§ Uyo) ydasor| €
S3A S3A S3A £7'7 00°TLY'L6S| 0008 00'TLY'L6S Auedwo) 311 g djeso uewoy| 7
S3A S3A S3A €77 00°BLL'LES 0003 00'8LL'L8S Aueduwio) aiesow yoedaal T
ozella) 900060
siap|ing £t .
S3A S3A S3A £ OO'EEL'LTTS 00'0%, OD'EEL'LTZS sloojd uojjined| €

Pl2yu3 {saaindas WM Faul MAD

534/ S3A S3h £ OO'BEL'EELS 00°08] DO'BEL'EETS Ju| sioopsseiN| T

uawadeuey UOIINIISUO))
19 "3pimpliom odjaN

534 S3A S3A ‘uopaniisue) Jasnen ‘ueyejied €T O0'6LE'LLTS 00°0% 00'6LE'LLTS) Bupooj4 g yadie] jeyde)| T
‘SBDIABS N ‘MAD ‘UORINIISUO])|
ueugue ‘Buisaauldug s0d|

JuawaeIs asodaq paud|s PIg S143 sqns

23epdn B 133 NINYIQ 40 puog pig Pig u)sn wouy papn|ax3 s12pplg o3 PEBLRR -qns 3 ydeiderey STLOPRY Brisiemdliincl il e




g o g sbed

S3A S3A s34 71 “ssa8euBiAl UOIIINASUO] YLD 00°'80Z'86T$ 00°000'06€'TS 00°08] 00°000'06€T$ 2u] 03 343233 3|8ueA
uonaInNJsue) pleald) . o i : " N ] | 7 . . i ;
53\ S3A s34 uedwioD UGILIOYL 385 D10 O0'SER'TLES £2'T 00'TOL'TLE'TS) 00'0$ 00'TOLTLE'TS 2U| 07 (B3093(3 A1-234E
SIA| S3A S3A 00°'Z55'E8ES 7T 00°000'89€°TS 0008 00'000'89E°T§| JEM) "2u) '532AIBS |B3141IB|F BSBULY|
S3A S3A S3A 00'v0T'bPZs €T 00°000'v62°1$ 0008 00°000'¥62°TS| U] 2AG [2314323|3 OPI0SOT 'L PIRYINY
odaq aud PIg q
03EsuC




