
THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF BROOKLINE 
   OFFICE OF THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

BROOKLINE, MASSACHUSETTS 
Town Hall, 5th Floor, 333 Washington Street 

Brookline, MA  02445 
Telephone: 617-730-2430    Fax:  617-730-2601 

                                                    www.brookline.k12.ma.us 

      
Suzanne Federspiel, Chair 

David A. Pearlman, Vice Chair 

Helen Charlupski 

  Susan Wolf Ditkoff 

Steven Ehrenberg 

Andreas Liu 

Jennifer Monopoli 

Mariah Nobrega 

DOCKET 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING (REMOTE) 

MONDAY, JULY 26, 2021   

7:00 PM 

This will be a remote meeting.  Brookline Interactive Group (BIG) will broadcast live out to the cable 

channels and online via live stream at www.brooklineinteractive.org/live 

BIG’s cable channels will replay the meeting and post the meeting recording at 

http://www.brooklineinteractive.org for viewing after the meeting. 

Meeting Documents are available on the PSB Website. https://www.brookline.k12.ma.us/Page/2087 

STATUTORY NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE TOWN CLERK. 

 

1. JOINT CONVENTION OF THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE AND  

            SELECT BOARD TO INTERVIEW CANDIDATES TO FILL THE VACANT 

            SCHOOL COMMITTEE SEAT AND POSSIBLE VOTE TO SELECT A  

            CANDIDATE TO FILL THE VACANT SEAT, TO SERVE UNTIL THE MAY 2022   

            TOWN ELECTION 

 

2. ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS            (Suzanne Federspiel) 

  a.  Consent Agenda 

                  i.     Past Record: July 6, 2021 School Committee Workshop 

                  ii.    Acceptance of Gifts  

                  iii.   Driscoll School Project: Leftfield, LLC Change Order in the Amount of $550 

                  iv.   Driscoll School Project: Leftfield, LLC Change Order in the Amount of $25,940.92 

                  v.    Brookline High School Project: Skanska Change Order in Amount of $0 

                  vi.   Brookline High School Project: CTA Change Order in the Amount of $86,514.60 

                  vii.  Brookline High School Project: Hill International Contract Amendment in the  

                         Amount of $100,340 

 

3.      NEW BUSINESS 

 

4. PROPOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION 

Motion to meet in Executive Session, pursuant to Massachusetts General laws chapter 30A section 21(a) 

for the following purposes: Purpose 3, to discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining with the 

Brookline Educators Union (BEU) (Unit A and Unit B), if an open meeting may have a detrimental 

effect on the bargaining and litigating position of the public body and the chair so declares; and Purpose 

7, to review and approve executive session minutes from the following meetings: June 14, 2021;  

June 22, 2021; and June 30, 2021. 

 

5.   ADJOURNMENT 

https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/nSb0CG6Q8xuLqW1DHYBFG-?domain=brooklineinteractive.org
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/ziZBCER6xvc6nngoFwrIh2?domain=brooklineinteractive.org

